# 506194987 08/10/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6241726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LONG-LI LAI	04/23/2018
CHENG-HUA LEE	04/23/2018
JHIH-YUAN TONG	04/23/2018
YAN-CHIH LU	04/23/2018
YU-YOU LIN	04/23/2018
YA-LIN CHANG	04/23/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL CHI NAN UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NO. 1, UNIVERSITY RD.	
City:	PULI	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Name:	GREAT CHAIN CHEMICAL LTD	
Name: Street Address:	GREAT CHAIN CHEMICAL LTD  15F1, 460, SEC. 5, CHENGGONG RD., NEIHU DIST.	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16988775

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)233-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4149785441

Email: melissa.mcginn@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

**Address Line 1:** 555 E. WELLS STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 2: ATTN: MELISSA MCGINN

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** | SAI-40457-A

PATENT REEL: 053440 FRAME: 0289

506194987

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA MCGINN
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa McGinn/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2020
Total Attachments: 2	

source=SAI40457A\_Assignment#page1.tif source=SAI40457A\_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 053440 FRAME: 0290**

Attorney Docket No.	**************************************
---------------------	--

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, Long-Li LAI, Cheng-Hua LEE, Jhih-Yuan TONG Yan-Chih LU, Yu-You LIN, Ya-Lin CHANG

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to National Chi Nan University

a university of Taiwan , residence at No. 1, University Rd., Puli, Nantou, Taiwan and to Great Chain Chemical Ltd.

a corporation of Tiwan , business at

15F.-1, 460, Sec. 5, Chenggong Rd., Neihu Dist., Taipei City, Taiwan , respectively, and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention

entitled: PROCESS FOR PREPARING A TRIAZINE-BASED PRECURSOR, THE PRECURSOR PREPARED THEREBY, A METHOD FOR PRODUCING A MICRO-PARTICULATE COMPLEX USING THE PRECURSOR, AND THE MICRO-PARTICULATE COMPLEX PRODUCED THEREBY

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Taichung City, Taiwan

April 23, 2018	Long-Li LAI	fort ter.
Date	Assignor	
April 23, 2018	Cheng-Hua LEE	Ang-Idua See
Date	Assignor	9

PATENT REEL: 053440 FRAME: 0291

Ĺ

April 23, 2018	Jhih-Yuan TONG Jhih - Yuan TONG
Date	Assignor
April 23, 2018  Date	Yan-Chih LU Yan - Chih Lu Assignor
April 23, 2018	Yu-You LIN Yu-You (in
Date	Assignor
April 23, 2018	Ya-Lin CHANG Garde Along
Date	Assignor

PATENT REEL: 053440 FRAME: 0292

**RECORDED: 08/10/2020** 

3